Austin Snook: 307-290-2161
Taylor Snook: 307-290-2273

MARKETING

Craig Deveraux: 307-746-5690
Dan Catlin: 406-671-7715
Clint Snook: 307-290-4000
Cheyenne Sevmour: 605-641-0638
Auctioneer: Curt Westland 605-210-3329
Office: 307-684-0789
“Fram the ving, to the videa, and in the cauntyy, we mavket

Kyle Kallhoff: 605-881-1526
Casey Sellers: 307-217-2614
Jim Forbes: 307-351-5932
Tye Curuchet: 307-351-8666
Daniel Escoz: 307-217-1440
Kade Kinghorn 307-620-0525

youy lvestock the campelitive way.”

October 9™, 2024
Spring Calf/Yearling Sale

Another big run of spring calves in town, selling on a very active market with heifer calves selling on a
stronger market. Big spring calf sale next week October

Thank you and we appreciate your business!

Spring Calves
LITTLE RANCH CO INC, LEITER WY

FLOYD LAND & LIVESTOCK IN, GILLETTE WY

CHEYENNE OR LARAMIE SEYMOUR, ROZET WY

KYLE AND SHANNA KALLHOFF, OSHOTO WY

CHRISTOPHER & CARMEN RODRIGUEZ, CLEARMONT

MATTHEW WALTON OR KARIS PRUSAK, CLEARMONT

WYOMING CONSIGNMENT

RONALD OR SUE MARTIN, SHERIDAN WY

TAYLOR AND SUSY SNOOK, SUNDANCE WY

129
78
7
128
31
13
11
1
71
5
57
4
53
28
2
57
9
26
5
21
81
39
4
65
13
6
68
80
16
18
16

BLK-STRCF PC
CHAR-STRCF PC
CHAR-STRCF PC
BLK/BWF-STRCF BT
BLK/BWF-STRCF BT
RWF-STRCF BT
BLK/BWF -BULLCF BT
BWF-BULLCF BT
BLK/BWF-HFRCF BT
BLK/BWF-HFRCF BT
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
RED-STRCF PC
BLK-HFRCF PC
BLK-HFRCF PC
RED-STRCF PC
RED-STRCF PC
RED-HFRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-HFRCF PC
BLK-HFRCF PC
BLK-HFRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-HFRCF PC
BLK-STRCF PC
BLK-HFRCF PC

BLK/BWF-STRCF PC

500
481
386
491
408
498
320
400
436
368
502
369
509
371
368
416
356
528
342
488
518
416
300
485
393
318
477
450
553
533
420

339.50
343.50
388.00
340.00
381.00
326.00
406.00
365.00
327.00
357.50
331.00
387.00
331.50
402.50
345.00
334.00
353.00
300.00
395.00
278.00
323.50
379.00
422.50
313.25
337.50
367.50
344.50
322.50
301.00
288.50
367.50

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

1,696.05
1,650.78
1,499.34
1,669.98
1,554.72
1,622.47
1,301.04
1,460.00
1,424.75
1,315.60
1,661.38
1,427.06
1,687.52
1,492.12
1,267.87
1,391.08
1,255.11
1,584.23
1,350.90
1,356.90
1,676.20
1,577.22
1,267.50
1,519.74
1,326.63
1,166.81
1,642.96
1,450.44
1,665.84
1,537.06
1,543.50



BOW AND ARROW RANCH, SHERIDAN WY

DENNIS OR KENDEL HEPP, BUFFALO WY

NADINE AND COLE KILTS, MIDWEST WY

PATCHWORK PARTNERS LIMITE, BUFFALO WY

HUGH RONALD & MCPHEE, BUFFALO WY
CLARENCE CHARLES HANCOCK, BASIN WY

ALFRED REYNOLDS, OSHOTO WY

JAMES EKLUND LIVING TRUST, BUFFALO WY

TODD MILLHOUSE, BUFFALO WY

ANTHONY J. OR DEBRA L POESCHL, DECKER MT

LAWRENCE E. & MARY L. BARBULA, SHERIDAN W

FIELDGROVE RANCH LLC, BUFFALO WY

EDWARDS LAND AND LIVESTOC, GILLETTE WY

RILEY LEROY OR KRISTINE MALLI, ARVADA WY

COLIN MALLI, ARVADA WY

ANTHONY OR NANCY TRANGMOE, SHERIDAN WY

JERRY OR KATY LUNDE, DECKER MT

TAYLEN & MICHELLE ARNETT, MANDERSON WY

BLK/BWF-STRCF

BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
RED-STRCF

BLK/BWF-STRCF

RED-STRCF
RED-HFRCF
CHAR-HFRCF
RED-STRCF
CHAR-STRCF
CHAR-STRCF
CHAR-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
RED-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
RED-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
RWEF-STRCF
RWE-STRCF
RWEF-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF

BT
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
BT
BT
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

548
404
447
366
455
369
416
357
516
410
268
461
618
555
523
454
606
482
389
640
511
386
426
507
444
364
616
528
602
588
548
470
470
392
551
385
530
535
371
444
374
415
477
338
450
325
440
524
415
504
525

283.00
328.00
328.00
361.00
353.00
407.50
338.00
363.00
320.00
375.00
420.00
322.50
272.00
275.00
285.00
331.00
250.00
339.00
394.00
272.00
301.50
347.00
366.00
325.00
327.50
330.00
271.00
281.50
272.00
281.00
282.00
297.00
284.00
385.00
285.00
384.00
280.00
312.00
395.00
301.00
376.00
358.00
296.00
337.50
339.00
380.00
338.00
294.00
332.50
275.00
307.50

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

1,551.78
1,325.41
1,467.56
1,322.80
1,607.87
1,503.67
1,407.67
1,294.70
1,652.00
1,537.50
1,123.50
1,485.11
1,681.45
1,525.44
1,489.12
1,502.74
1,515.62
1,632.71
1,532.66
1,740.80
1,541.23
1,338.61
1,560.49
1,646.66
1,454.85
1,200.37
1,670.03
1,485.55
1,638.23
1,651.51
1,544.95
1,394.60
1,335.30
1,507.91
1,570.66
1,478.40
1,484.00
1,668.56
1,466.43
1,335.68
1,406.86
1,485.70
1,412.34
1,139.06
1,527.04
1,235.00
1,485.79
1,540.77
1,379.87
1,385.69
1,615.77



JEFF OR TINA FAUBER, SHERIDAN WY
SHANE HAMPSHIRE, LEITER WY

BALLEK LAND & LIVESTOCK I, CLEARMONT WY

JASON & HEIDI GARCIA, ARVADA WY

JAKE OR CHRIS WOLFE, GILLETTE WY

KEN A OR TERESA GORZALKA, WYARNO WY

KARLON KNUDSON, ARVADA WY

TYLER YOUNG, GILLETTE WY

PATRICIA HEALD, AFTON WY

JONELA MALLI, ARVADA WY

MARIAH NELLIE MCPHEE, BUFFALO WY
TERRANCE R & DONNA MAE MINES, BANNER WY

JOCELYN TYLER, WYOLA MT

JOHN C HALL, BUFFALO WY

BRENT STROCK, DOUGLAS WY

DON &/OR BECKY J. CHAPMAN, KAYCEE WY

COREY & VICKI JOST, SHERIDAN WY

JOHN M. KOLTISKA TRUST, SHERIDAN WY
4) CATTLE, RANCHESTER WY

ANTHONY W OR BEVERLY C BATES, CLEARMONT W

16

40
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13

45
18
41
18
26
12

36
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27

RWEF-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
MXD-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
RWEF-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK/BWF-STRCF
BLK/BWF-STRCF
BLK/BWF-HFRCF
BLK/BWF-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-BULLCF
BLK/BWF-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
RWEF-STRCF
RED-STRCF
RWEF-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-STRCF
BLK-HFRCF
BLK-HFRCF

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
BT
BT
BT
BT

489
468
546
525
440
486
324
443
398
493
386
450
347
558
534
379
448
337
357
490
355
498
550
465
503
462
691
603
506
563
365
650
488
559
612
450
508
594
425
571
592
489
330
367
444
323
504
395
445
333

327.50
289.00
297.00
295.00
318.00
275.00
405.00
355.00
332.50
334.00
391.00
325.50
357.00
290.00
288.00
345.00
321.00
371.00
397.50
322.00
352.50
285.00
281.00
320.00
315.00
311.00
259.00
246.00
290.00
260.00
347.50
263.00
323.00
268.00
271.00
345.00
271.00
269.00
370.00
289.00
274.00
320.50
362.50
400.00
306.00
370.00
329.50
387.00
316.50
342.00

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

1,600.65
1,351.97
1,621.62
1,548.38
1,399.20
1,336.50
1,311.18
1,572.92
1,324.45
1,647.73
1,507.52
1,464.75
1,238.59
1,619.53
1,537.20
1,306.68
1,437.81
1,249.80
1,419.07
1,577.80
1,251.37
1,420.25
1,546.50
1,488.00
1,582.87
1,435.78
1,789.69
1,484.20
1,466.11
1,463.00
1,268.37
1,709.50
1,577.31
1,499.31
1,658.02
1,552.50
1,377.58
1,597.86
1,572.50
1,649.36
1,622.08
1,565.73
1,196.25
1,466.66
1,358.64
1,193.25
1,660.76
1,528.65
1,407.25
1,140.00



Yearlings

CLINTON SNOOK, HULETT WY

STEPHEN & CHRISTINA WOOD, SUNDANCE WY
ANDREW NELSON, HULETT WY

F.A. INC. BUSH, HULETT WY

STEVE CUMMINGS, WYARNO WY

WILLIAM E RENO REV TRUST, GILLETTE WY

38

N NN DN RO

BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-HFR
BLK-STR
BLK-STR
BLK-HFR

851
843
935
918
828
838

236.75
238.00
224.00
240.00
254.00
224.00

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

2,014.55
2,005.81
2,094.40
2,202.00
2,101.85
1,876.80



